
 

 

The Northern King Charles Spaniel Club 

Open Show 11th October  

Judge Miss Jennifer Matches 

Best in show & 

Best Dog 

Mr D Anderson & Mr I Watt Maibee Blue Bayou At Nisyros 

Reserve Best In 

Show & Best Bitch 

Mrs J Coupland Tucherish WKD Antoinette 

Res Best Dog Mrs L Gillhespy & Miss M Mallows Tucherish Jolyon JW 

Res Best Bitch Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Maibee Charlotte Rose Of Penemma 

Best Puppy Mrs LGillespy Tucherish Sundance 

Best Veteran Mrs I Askins & Mrs M Kendall CH Headra�s Chocolate Box JW    

Class 1 Veteran Dog ENTERED  2   ABSENT    0             

1 Mrs I Askins & Mrs M Kendall CH Headra�s Chocolate Box JW 

 2 Mr A & Mrs M Wadsworth Downsbank Eduard    

Class 2 Veteran Bitch ENTERED 2 ABSENT 1 

1 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Copper Dream    

Class 3 Minor Puppy Dog     ENTERED 3    ABSENT 1 

1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Spruce 



 2  Mr T & Mrs L House  Stonepit Mister Adorable At Triciaville 

      

Class 4 Puppy Dog     ENTERED  4  ABSENT 2 

 1 Mrs L Gillhespy Tucherish Sundance 

2 Mr D Anderson & Mr I Watt Nisyros Cool Hand Luke    

      

Class  5 Junior Dog    ENTERED 5  ABSENT 2 

1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Johan Sebastian 

2 Mrs I Askins & Mrs M Kendal Amantra Charman At Hedra 

3 Mr A & Mrs M Wadsworth Tucherish Mr Harry    

Class 6 Yearling Dog ENTERED 4 ABSENT 2 

 1 Mrs R Mochrie Kumbia Jazzmason (NZL IMP) 

2 Ms A Price Paulian Priceless For Almonroyd    

Class 7 Novice Dog ENTERED 2  ABSENT 1 

1 Mr D Anderson & Mr I Watt Nisyros Donnie Darko    

Class 8 Graduate Dog    ENTERED  4 ABSENT 1 

1 Mrs I Askins & Mrs M Kendal Headra�s Chocolate D�Light 

2 Ms A Price Paulian Priceless for Almonroyd 

3 Mr R & Mrs M Naylor Maenan Moon Blaze 



   

Class 9 Post Graduate Dog ENTERED  8 ABSENT 1 

1 Mrs L Gillespy & Miss M Mallows Tucherish Jolyon JW SHCH 

2 Mrs S Leach Amantra Carte Blanch 

 3 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Now He Is Magic JW 

4 Miss S Maddison Alambra Rich Ruby 

5 Mrs P Morris Palandro Winter Robin At Raytrix    

Class 10  Limit Dog     ENTERED  8 ABSENT 1 

1                  Mr d Anderson & Mr I Watt Maibee Blue Bayou At Nisyros 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Ageancourt Magic Once More Is 

Justacharma 

3 Miss A East Nastane Tommy 

4 Mr R & Mrs E Rushton Tiflin Tudor Royal 

5 Mrs B Plews Tewhit Trafalgar 

  
  

Class 11 Open Dog   ENTERED  3 ABSENT 0 

1 Mrs B Plews Tewhit Tedward Bear 

 2 Miss S Maddison Tucherish Angelo 

3 Miss A East Tewhit Thumbs Up    

Class 12 Special Open B/T Or Ruby ENTERED  3 ABSENT 0 

1 Mrs B Plews Tewhit Tedward Bear 



2 Mrs L Gillespy Lorphil Red Rum 

3 Mrs L Gillespy Lorphil Red Marauder    

Class 13 Special Open Tri Dog  or Blen Dog ENTERED  6 ABSENT 1 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma He Is Our Magic JW 

2 Miss E East Nastane Tommy 

 3 Mrs B Plews Tewhit Trafagar 

 4  Mrs P Morris Palando Winter Robin At Raytrix 

5 Mrs S Singleton Andrew De Melcourt Von Celxo    

Class14 Minor Puppy Bitch Entered 5 Absent 4 

1 Mrs R Mochrie Downsbank Valentina    

Class 15 Puppy Bitch Entered 5 ABSENT  2 

1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Clemency 

2 Mrs L Gillespy Tucherish Sebastienne 

      

Class 16 Junior Bitch ENTERED 3 ABSENT 1 

1 Mr A & Mrs M Fox- Shone Amantra Charlene 

2 Mr T & Mrs L House Stonepit Sophie Tucker At Tricia ville 

  
  

Class 17 Yearling Bitch ENTERED 4 ABSENT 2 

1 Mr A & Mrs M Fox- Shone Amantra Charlene 



2 Mr DW & Mrs E Berrington Amantra Miss Haversham At Berringtonia    

Class 18 Novice Bitch ENTERED 5 ABSENT 1 

1 Mrs D Searle Stonepit Penny Royal 

2 Mrs L Gillespy Tucherish Lucretia Borgia 

3 Mr DW & Mrs E Berrington Amantra Miss Haversham At Berringtonia 

4 Mr A Wadsworth & Mrs A Wadsworth Justacharma Magic Of Kathy 

    
 

Class 19 Graduate Bitch ENTERED 7 ABSENT 3 

1 Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Maibee Charlotte Rose of Penemma 

2 Mr A & Mrs M Fox- Shone Amantra Charlene 

3 Mr R & Mrs M Naylor Maenan Moon Angel 

 4  Mrs S Johnson Alambra Isa Bella    

Class 20 Post Graduate Bitch ENTERED 5 ABSENT 0 

1 Mrs D Pearson Headra�s Choc-A-Holic 

2 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma Something Magic 

3 Mrs B Plews Tewhit Thumberlina 

 4 Miss M & Mrs I Askins Amantra Charmful At Headra 

5 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldorocka    

Class 21 Limit Bitch ENTERED 5 ABSENT 3 

1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish WKD Antoinette 



2 Mr D Anderson & Mr I Watt Maibee Lola At Nisyros    

Class 22 Open Bitch ENTERED 2 Absent 0 

1 Mr S & Mrs G Smith Justacharma She�s Magic 

2 Mrs PC Johnston Rossbonny Henrietta    

Class 23 Special Open B/T Or Ruby Bitch ENTERED 6 ABSENT 3 

1 Mrs J Coupland Tucherish Michaela 

2 Mrs L Gillhespy Lorphil Copper Rose 

3 Mr DW & Mrs E Berrington Amantra Miss Haversham At Berringtonia    

Class 24 Special Open Blenheim or Tri Bitch ENTERED 7 ABSENT 2 

1 Miss A East CH Nastane Sweet Fanny Adams 

2 Mrs B Plews Tewhit Thumbelina 

 3 Mr I Willey & Miss C Siddle Rytonian Snowdrop Of Penemma 

 4 Mr D & Mrs D Bailey Maibee Margot At Aldorocka 

5 Mrs PC Johnston Rossbonny Henrietta    

Class 25 Brace Entered 3 ABSENT 1 

  

1 Mr & Mrs Smiths�s Brace   

2 Mrs Gillespy�s Brace 
 



 

 
  
  
  
  
  

 


